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319.3 DRUG POSITIVE OR PERMITTED MEDICATION VIOLATION

Heather Leigh Currid, trainer of record for HIGH STAR KENNEL was duly notified of her right to a formal 
hearing before the Board of Judges at GGP.
Ms. Currid had 5 greyhounds sample #GU153888 10/03/08 SKIP A BID who finished 4th, sample# 
GU153932 10/05/08 TIME WELL SPENT who finished 8th, sample# GU153936 10/05/08 TIPP 
SPEEDSTER who finished 1st, sample#GU153961 10/08/08 TOAD'S RENO who finished 4th and 
sample#GU154067 STEP MASTER who finished 7th. 
These greyhounds tested positive for CAFFEINE a class(4) drug by the Texas Veterinary Diagnostic 
Laboratory. Ms. Currid waived her right to a formal hearing before the Board of Judges at GGP.
The Board of Judges determined that a (diuretic) used by Ms. Currid caused said greyhounds to produce 
the Caffeine positives.
The Board of Judges find Ms. Currid in violation of TxRC rule 319.3 MEDICATION RESTRICTED, and fine 
her the sum of $1,500, suspend her for (10) days from all restricted areas of TxRC racing facilities and re-
distribute the purse money earned as follows.

10/03/08 evening Race#12 greyhound#8 CL SKIP A BID finished 4th, the corrected order of finish is,
1.#4  C YA ZORRO- LA ROSA ENTERPRISES
2. #1 J'S HEATHER- D Q WILLIAMS KENNEL
3. #6 ATASCOCITA FELDA- LIBBY RACING KENNEL
4. #2 DLT AFTERBURNER-LINGLE KENNEL

10/05/08 matinee Race#6 greyhound #6 TIPP SPEEDSTER finished 1st, corrected order is,
1. #8 NAUGHTY DAWN- Sambade Racing, LLC
2. #7 GHOSTSMOKE-Lingle Kennel
3. #5 TNJ BILLY JACK-Premier Kennel
4. #2 HURRY DOCTOR-Lingle Kennel

10/08/08 matinee Race# 6 greyhound#4 TOAD'S RENO finished 4th, corrected order is,
1.#8 U TOO JULIANNE-Bone Man Racing
2. #7 GABLE RIN TIN TIN- Gable Gulf Kennel LLC
3.  #3 DLT FLO HYMAN-Lingle Kennel
4. #5 TNJ DARIAN- Premier Kennel
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This was Ms. Currid's 1st  violation of this TxRC rule in the last year.
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